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Everything we do, just the way it is

There usually is a certain passion regarding what is seen from the 
distance. Distance reminds us of romance, yet it has a secondary 
effect: it hides, it avoids, it standardizes. Nothing could be further 
away from what we mean to give you. We could do it, if only 
we did not know how much time we spent making our designers’ 
ideas real. We could do it, if we tried to make imperfect materials 
better, rather than choosing the best ones. We should do it, if we 
were not sure we took perfect care of every single detail. We will 
not do it. Everything we create is here in front of you, and we’d 

want you to see it, just the way it is.

Detail 3_the new contemporary
occasional furniture



adachi		  010
adele		  012	
aida		  016
airone		  022
alaric		  024
alga		  026
alissa		  030
amaranto	 032
amburgo	 034
amira		  038
andorra		 042
andra		  046
anemone	 050
ariel		  054
arona		  056
beside		  058	
book		  060
central		  064
celine		  066
chakra		  070
cora		  074
cortes		  078	
cruz		  080
detroit		  084
dubai		  086

arpa		  178
albatros		 182
altamura		 188
sunset		  190
tiffany		  194

indice al fabet ico
_alphabet ical  index 

fly		  090
ios		  092
ivy		  096	
kos		  098
log		  104
logos		  108
maki		  110
matrioska	 114
narciso		  118
pandora		 122	
parioli		  126
pavones		 128
plissé		  130
quiet		  136
raffaello		 140
rea		  144
rimini		  146
space		  152
spiga		  156
tree		  160
tudor		  164
truly		  166
velo		  170
volup		  172
wood		  174

alicante		 198
callas		  200
costantia	 202
imperia		  204
marguerite	 206
olmi		  210
kolonaky	 212
skin		  214
stone		  216
toshima		  218

lamps		  220
wallpapers	 240
rugs		  250
objects		  262

Detail 3_the new contemporary
occasional furniture



occasional  fu rn i tu re

Detail 3_the new contemporary
occasional furniture



010 011

adachi
design_Studio28

8155		

Ø 50 H 63 cm
(H) Ø 50 H 73 cm

Adachi 8155
Coffee-table:
glossy champagne lacquered
cultured marble base (560);
transparent glass top (V_81)

Adachi riprende le forme di un elegante alambicco, 
dallo stelo lungo e snello che si apre in un top in 
vetro temperato. A permettere la creazione di una 
forma così particolare, un materiale duttile e pre-
stante come l’agglomerato di marmo.

Adachi reminds of an elegant alembic, with a long 
stem opening to hold the tempered glass top. Cultu-
red marble - an extremely ductile and strong material 
- allowed to arrange such a peculiar shape.

Adachi напоминает элегантный перегонный куб с 
длинным открывающимся стеблем, удерживающим 
поверхность из закаленного стекла. Искусственный 
мрамор - чрезвычайно пластичный и крепкий 
материал - позволил получить такую ​​своеобразную 
форму.



012 013

adele
design_Angelo Tomaiuolo

6033		

L 72 P 81 H 34 cm

Adele 6033
Coffee-tables:

matt white varnished metal structure (01);
heat-treated dark oak top (16)

Il design di Adele lo rende perfetto per adattarsi 
a diversi luoghi di varie dimensioni. Un triangolo 
con struttura in metallo verniciato – bianco lucido, 
nero lucido o champagne lucido – la cui essenza 
contemporanea viene mitigata dal piano in noce 
canaletto, o rovere scuro termotrattato.

Adele’s design makes it perfectly adaptable to every 
kind of room. A triangle held by a varnished metal 
structure – glossy white, or glossy black – whose 
contemporary essence slightly diminishes with the 
Canaletto walnut, or the dark, heat-treated oak top.

Дизайн Adele делает его идеальным решением для 
любого интерьера и пространства. Треугольник 
со структурой из окрашенного металла – это 
может быть глянцевый белый, глянцевый черный 
или глянцевый шампанский, –  чья современная 
сущность смягчается столешницей и черного 
ореха или темного термообработанного дуба



014 015

I colori e la forma, l’abbinamento di due triangoli 
a formare un elegante rombo. Adele è in grado 
di adattarsi agli ambienti più raffinati, e riesce in 
egual modo ad essere divertente e funzionale. Le 
linee precise al millimetro permettono di accostare 
agilmente i tavolini tra loro, o ad altri pezzi di arre-
damento, siano essi classici o moderni.

Colors and shape, a match of two triangles forming 
a diamond. Adele can be perfect for luxurious spa-
ces, and at the same time be functional and entertai-
ning. More than one can be put next to a sofa, side 
by side, one with the other, thanks to the perfectly 
smooth and precise finishing lines.

Цвета и форма, сочетание двух треугольников, 
формирующих изысканный ромб. Стол Adele 
способен вписаться в самый изысканный интерьер, 
оставаясь одновременно практичным и веселым 
предметом интерьера. Точность до миллиметра 
позволяет идеально прилегать столикам друг 
к другу или сочетать каждый из них отдельно 
с другими предметами интерьера, неважно, 
классическими или современными.



016 017

a ida
design_Angelo Tomaiuolo

6037		

L 49 P 47 H 50 cm

6038		

L 93 P 90 H 34 cm

Aida 6037-6038
Coffee-table / Side-table:

extra-clear transparent glass structure (V_100);
Canaletto walnut top (14)

Come l’amore della principessa, anche Aida si fon-
da su due elementi estremamente diversi: una base 
in vetro trasparente, in tre linee rigide; un piano rive-
stito in legno noce canaletto, o rovere scuro termo-
trattato, tondeggiante. Una lavorazione complessa 
per armonizzare materie e disegni.

Just like the loves of the famous princess, this Aida 
is split between two very different elements: a see-
through glass base, designed with three firm lines; 
a round Canaletto walnut, or dark heat-treated oak 
covered top. A complex manufacture, to harmonize 
materials and design.

Как и любовь принцессы, модель Aida также 
основана на двух разных элементах: основание из 
прозрачного стекла, которое продолжается тремя 
строгими линиями, и столешница с округлыми 
формами из ореха или термообработанного 
темного дуба. Это результат сложного процесса 
обработки, согласующего разные материалы и 
формы.



018 019

Aida 6037
Side-table:

extra-clear transparent glass structure (V_100);
Canaletto walnut top (14)



020 021

Dall’alto, vedendo un delicato disegno a tre linee 
che dal centro evadono verso i bordi. Il legno è 
perfettamente fuso nella base vetrosa. Ancora una 
volta, la precisione tecnica risulta fondamentale 
nella riuscita estetica. Le venature del legno, pa-
zientemente disposte per controbilanciare le linee 
di fuga del vetro, completano Aida, rendendo 
questo tavolino un omaggio sia alla cultura che ai 
materiali italiani.

Look at it from the top, and you will see the delicate 
drawing: three lines moving from the center, to the si-
des. Wood perfectly melts into a glass base. Once 
again, technical precision reveals to be fundamen-
tal for the aesthetic. Wood grains, patiently put in 
order, so to counterbalance the glass’ vanishing 
points, complete Aida, an homage to both Italian 
culture and materials.

Если рассматривать модель сверху, можно 
заметить, как три тонике линии расходятся от 
центра к краям столика. Древесина прекрасно 
вливается в стеклянную структуру. Это еще один 
пример того, что точность технических приемов 
является ключевой для эстетического успеха 
изделия. Прожилки дерева, рисунок которых умело 
контрастирует с полосками стекла, делают модель 
Aida настоящей данью культура и итальянским 
материалам.



022 023

a i rone
design_Studio Tonin Creatives

6272		

L 46 P 36 H 68 cm

Airone 6272
Swivelling coffee-table:

matt white lacquered storage units (01);
mirroring supports

Un movimento che ricorda la leggiadria di un uccel-
lo; una struttura contemporanea, che gioca con spa-
zi e geometrie. Un tavolino, con specchi e scompar-
ti, per raggiungere una linea di essenziale bellezza.

A movement, to remind of a bird’s gracefulness; a 
contemporary structure, playing with spaces and ge-
ometries. A coffee table, with mirrors and shelves, to 
reach an essential, beautiful design.

Движение, напоминающее грацию птицы; 
современная конструкция, игра с пространствами 
и геометрией. Журнальный столик с зеркалами и 
полками для получения существенного, красивого 
дизайна.



024 025

a lar ic
design_Andrea Lucatello

6223		

L 142 P 70 H 30 cm

Alaric 6223
Coffee-table:

curved transparent glass (V_81)

Alaric è una linea morbida ed essenziale, che ren-
de protagonista la particolare lavorazione del vetro 
curvato. Lungi dall’asservire alla sola estetica, le 
curve e le rientranze di Alaric fungono da doppio 
ripiano e da portariviste.

Alaric is an essential and soft line, and is the best 
way to let the curved glassworking stand out. The 
manufacture needs not to be considered mere aes-
thetic, for curves and bends are thought to produce 
a double top, and a magazine-rack

Alaric — существенная и мягкая линия, и это лучший 
способ позволить гнутому стеклу выделиться.
Производство не следует рассматривать лишь 
с эстетической стороны, так как изгибы и 
скручивания создают двойную поверхность, а 
также саму журнальную стойку.



026 027

a lga
design_Davide Bozzini

7416		

Ø 40 H 177 cm

Alga 7416
Coat-hanger:

lacquered matt beige (36)

Alga nasce da un’idea di movimento, dalle linee 
morbide e pacate che si creano nel mondo sotto-
marino. Una struttura tubulare in metallo laccato che 
culmina con eleganti cerchi appendiabiti.

Alga was born from a concept of movement, from 
the underwater world’s soft and quiet lines. It is a 
tubular, painted metal structure, culminating in ele-
gant, round coathangers.

Alga родилась из концепции движения, мягких и 
спокойных линий подводного мира. Это трубчатая, 
окрашенная металлическая конструкция, 
представленная в виде элегантной, круглой 
вешалки для пальто.



028 029

Alga 7416
Coat-hangers:

matt stone bronze (83) &
matt Agata pink (68)



030 031

a l i ssa
design_Studio Tonin Creatives

6806		

(E)	 L 117 P 78 H 37 cm
(RM)	 L 120 P 64 H 37 cm

Alissa 6806 (E)
Coffee-table:
transparent bronze, curved glass (V_84)

Il vetro curvato è la materia sulla quale si fonda 
Alissa, tavolino dalla forma leggera e delicata, de-
clinabile nelle colorazioni predilette da ciascuno: 
trasparente, bronzo trasparente, fumé, extra-chiaro.

Curved glass is everything, in Alissa coffee table: 
it is light and delicate, and it can satisfy everyone’s 
taste: be it transparent, transparent bronze, or extra-
clear.

Гнутое стекло в журнальном столике Alissa — это 
многое: он легкий и тонкий, и может удовлетворить 
любой вкус: будь-то прозрачный, из прозрачной 
бронзы или экстра-прозрачный.



032 033

amaranto
design_Studio28

6811		

L 130 P 68 H 37/17 cm

Amaranto 6811
Coffee-table:

transparent curved glass (V_81);
Canaletto walnut shelf (14)

Un tavolino che unisce la leggerezza del vetro 
curvato ad un ripiano in vetro temperato, o legno. 
Due stili diversi e due materiali immediatamente ri-
conoscibili, che rendono la zona living perfetta ed 
elegante.

A coffee table that combines the lightness of curved 
glass, with a tempered glass, or wooden shelf. Two 
different styles and two different materials that are 
immediately recognisable, materials to make your 
living-room perfect and elegant.

Журнальный столик, который сочетает в себе 
легкость гнутого стекла с полкой из закаленного 
стекла или дерева. Два разных стиля и два 
различных материала, которые очень легко 
распознать, чтобы сделать вашу гостиную 
совершенной и элегантной.



034 035

amburgo
design_Studio28

6285		

Ø 55/40 H 55 cm

6286		

Ø 70/50 H 40 cm

6287		

Ø 100/80 H 30 cm

Amburgo 6287
Coffee-table:

chromed metal structure (72);
extra-clear white glass top (V_101)

Tavolini e servetto Amburgo giocano sulla rotondità 
delle linee, alleggerita dagli spazi lasciati liberi nel-
la struttura. I tubi in metallo cromato salgono a reg-
gere i top in vetro temperato nero, bianco o beige.

Amburgo coffe and side-tables play with smooth 
lines, a space that gets lightened by the structure’s 
empty spaces. The chromed metal tubes go up to 
hold the black, white or beige tempered glass top.

Журнальный и приставной столик Amburgo играет 
с плавными линиями, пространством, которое 
получает освещение от пустых мест в конструкции.
Трубки из хромированного металла или цвета 
каменной бронзы направлены вверх, удерживая 
поверхность из черного, белого, бежевого 
закаленного стекла или керамогранита.



Amburgo 6287- 6285
Coffee-table & Side-table:

chromed metal structure (72);
black & extra-clear white glass tops (V_2;V_101)



038 039

amira
design_Davide Bozzini

6273		

Ø 61 H 36 cm

6274		

Ø 45 H 50 cm

Amira 6273-6274
Coffee-table and Side table:

glossy white/glossy gold base (303);
Canaletto walnut top (14)

Tavolini preziosi ed elegantissimi, che arricchiscono 
ogni ambiente di cui divengano parte. Due diverse 
altezze, con basi in ceramica e top in MDF rivestito 
in legno noce canaletto, o rovere. Diverse colora-
zioni, accoppiate a creare la combinazione perfet-
ta: bianco e viola opachi o lucidi; bianco e verde 
salvia; bianco e nero lucidi, uniti all’oro.

These are precious and amazingly elegant coffee 
tables, made to enrich their surroundings. Two dif-
ferent sizes are available, with ceramic bases and 
wood covered MDF tops. Various colors, married to 
create  the perfect combination:  purple and white, 
glossy, or matt; white and green sage; glossy white 
and black, combined with gold.

Ценные и невероятно изысканные столики 
обогащают интерьер, становясь его неотъемлемой 
частью. Две разных высоты, основание из 
керамики и столешница из МДФ со шпонировкой 
деревом: орех или дуб. Сочетание контрастных 
цветов создает идеальный баланс: глянцевые или 
матовые белый и фиолетовый, белый и зеленый 
шалфей, глянцевый белый и черный в сочетании 
с золотым.



040 041

Un’altra principessa orientale, e la sua ancella, lus-
suose ed eleganti nella loro veste nera. Come due 
vasi inestimabili, da unirsi assieme creando un’ar-
monia di forme perfetta. Infine, un tocco di luce e 
preziosità alla base, a coronare le curve delicate 
e sinuose: Amira viene immersa nell’oro zecchino, 
degna calzatura di una regina.

Another princess from the East, and her maid, luxu-
rious and elegant in their black dresses. Just like two 
priceless vases, they shall stay together, to be per-
fectly symphonic.  Lastly, a hint of light and preciosi-
ty  at the base, to crown their sinuous and delicate 
curves: we soak Amiras in pure gold, an adequate 
sandal, for a queen.

Перед нами еще одна восточная принцесса и ее 
служанка, роскошные и утонченные в своих черных 
одеждах. Как две бесценных вазы, которые вместе 
создают гармонию совершенных форм. И наконец, 
штрих блеска и ценность основания довершают 
нежные роскошные изгибы: Amira покрывается 
позолотой, достойной королевы.



042 043

andorra
design_Nicola Tonin

6293		

Ø 40/40 H 52 cm

Andorra 6293
Coffee-table:

matt white metal base (01);
extra-clear white glass top (V_101)

Una lavorazione morbida e snella per la base di 
Andorra: un circolo che si snellisce al centro e si 
riapre verso il top, anch’esso rotondo. Un’idea di 
leggerezza e flessibilità che si può sfruttare in ogni 
ambiente.

Andorra’s base undergoes a soft and thin manu-
facture: a circle, getting thinner and than opening 
again towards the round top. An idea of lightness 
and flexibility that can be used in widely different 
rooms.

Основание Andorra обладает мягкой и тонкой 
обработкой: круг, становится тоньше, а затем 
снова открывается по направлению к круглой 
поверхности. Идея легкости и гибкости, которые 
могут быть использованы в самых разных 
помещениях.



044 045

Andorra 6293
Coffee-table:

chromed metal base (72);
black glass top (V_2)



046 047

andra
design_Studio Tonin Creatives

6934		

(A)	 L 90 P 60 H 30 cm
(G)	 L 120 P 86 H 30 cm

6936		

(P)	 L 50 P 36 H 64 cm

Andra 6934 (A) - 6936 (P)
Coffee-table and Side table:

matt white structure (01);
extra-clear white frosted glass top (V_601)

Andra si compone di linee verticali, una cintura 
circolare in filo di metallo verniciato, bianco per 
brillare più luminoso, nero per l’eleganza. Il metallo 
si unisce al vetro del piano, temperato ed acidato, 
anch’esso disponibile sia in bianco che in nero.

Andra’s composition was developed in vertical li-
nes, and a circular, varnished metal rod as a belt: it 
can be white, to brightly shine, or black, to exude 
elegance. The structure’s metal is put together with 
the tempered, frosted glass top. The color may be 
white, or black, as well.

Andra состоит из вертикальных линий, круговой 
ленты из окрашенного металла, белый блеск 
которого подчеркивает элегантность черного 
фона. Металл соединяется с листовым каленым 
травленым стеклом, которое может быть белого 
или черного цвета.



048 049

Un’affascinante gabbia che si apre al centro, chiu-
sa e libera ad un tratto. La luce crea giochi deci-
si, chiare strisce verticali ed un piano orizzontale 
opaco, tondeggiante, questo, perché i designer di 
Tonin Casa non si limitano mai ad una sola dimen-
sione.

A fascinating cage, opening at the middle, closed 
and wide at the same time. Light here creates pe-
culiar effects, passing through Andra’s vertical lines, 
and a matt, round top. Round, because Tonin Ca-
sa’s designer never work on only one dimension.

Пленительная клетка, открытая в центре: 
одновременно и свобода и плен. Четкий рисунок 
игры света, светлые вертикальные полосы и 
горизонтальная поверхность, непрозрачная, 
скругленная... Все это потому, что дизайнеры 
Tonin Casa не ограничиваются только одним 
измерением.





0232 0233

Santena 95004 02
Wall lamp:
chrome/Asfour crystal structure

Santena 95004 03
Table lamp:
chrome/Asfour crystal structure



0234 0235

Rivalto 95002 01/02
Free-standing lamp:
black laquered metal structure;
black plissé lamp shade



0236 0237

Rivalto 95002 03/04
Hanging lamp:
white plissé lamp shade

Rivalto 95002 07/08
Table lamp:
black lacquered metal structure;
black plissé lamp shade



0238 0239

Oriani 95003
Hanging lamp:
bronze/brass cable



0240 0241

spe
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0242 0243

Marrakesh
Wallpaper:

oil blue;
mustard yellow decoration

An ancient art comes back to life  and gains the 
most contemporary and lively expressions. The wish 
for a completely customized realization in your own 
living space lives and breathes, thanks to these wall-
papers. The colors, the shapes, the decorations, 
give grace rather than strenght, lightness rather than 
color. In every single room. Everything takes shape 
in a game of colors and geometries, from one side, 
and drawings and light, from the other. Here, we 
have the chance to enrich oneself with every pos-
sibile variation.

Un’antica arte riprende vita e si tinge delle espres-
sioni più contemporanee e vitali. Il desiderio di per-
sonalizzare ogni singolo punto del proprio living, 
vive e respira grazie alle carte da parati, i cui co-
lori, le cui forme, le cui fantasie sanno concedere 
grazia oppure forza, levità oppure colore, ad ogni 
stanza. Tutto si forma in un gioco di colori e geome-
trie, in un caso, e disegni e luce nell’altro. Vi è, qui, 
la possibilità di arricchirsi di ogni variante possibile.

il decoro, il contemporaneo
decor, contemporary



0244 0245

Intarsio
Wallpaper:
inlay;
blue and grey

Boiserie
Wallpaper:

grey relief decoration,
boiserie effect



0246 0247

Villa Antica
Wallpaper:
Villa Antica style;
beige decoration

Rombi
Wallpaper:

rhombus;
grey and avio



0248 0249

Luxury
Wallpaper:
Luxury style,

black and gold

A room should be delightful in every possible way, 
starting from the smallest detail, and going up to 
the most in-sight objects. Our wallpapers suggest a 
wonder, a lust for life thought to expand the universe 
of your own home, and to make it the most precious.

Ogni stanza desidera essere deliziosa in ogni sua 
parte, a partire dai dettagli più minuti, e via via 
completandosi con gli oggetti più visibili. Le nostre 
carte da parati suggeriscono stupore, un desiderio 
di vita pensato per espandere l’universo della pro-
pria casa, e renderlo infinitamente prezioso.

wonderwall
a true wonderwall



0250 0251
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0252 0253

far fa

Farfa è un tappeto a filato industriale con tessuto 
pied-de-poule e frange. Disponibile nelle versioni 
bianco e grigio, o ecrù e rosso marsala.

Farfa is a fringed, machine woven rug, made of 
pied-de-poule fabric. Versions: white and grey; ecrù 
and marsala red.

Farfa — бахромистый ковер мащинного тафтинга, 
сделанный из ткани с узором pied-de-poule 
(“куриная лапка”). Версии: белый и серый; экрю и 
красный марсала.



0254 0255

boccioni

Boccioni è un tappeto a filato industriale, con un 
intarsio vintage nelle finiture color ecrù e nero, o 
color marsala e testa di moro.

Boccioni is a machine woven rug with a vintage 
inlay. Versions: ecrù and black; marsala red and 
dark brown.

Boccioni — это ковер машинного тафтинга с 
винтажной мозаикой. Расцветки: экрю и черный; 
марсала красный и темно-коричневый.



0256 0257

vo l ta

Volta è un tappeto filato a mano, con un patchwork 
originale, disponibile nelle varianti in color grigio 
Avio, color sabbia, color turchese, color rosso ossi-
do e color giallo ocra.

Volta is a hand woven, patchwork rug. Versions: 
Avio grey; sand; turquoise; red oxide; ochre yellow.

Volta — ковер в стиле пэчворк ручной работы. 
Расцветки: Avio серый; песочный; бирюзовый; 
красный оксид; буровато-желтый.



0258 0259

palmanova

Palmanova è un tappeto a filato industriale, impre-
ziosito da un damasco centrale e da frange. Dispo-
nibile in un melange nero e oro, o nero e argento.

Palmanova is a fringed, machine woven rug, with a 
precious central damask. Versions: black and gold; 
black and silver.

Palmanova — бахромчатый новер машинного 
тафтинга с дорогим центральным дамасковым 
узором. Модели: черный и золотой; черный и 
серебристый.



0260 0261

g io t to

Giotto è un tappeto a filato industriale, con una 
fantasia a rombi di colore bianco e nero, e impre-
ziosito da frange.

Giotto is a black and white, fringed, rhombus patter-
ned, machine woven rug.

Giotto — черно-белый бахромчатый ковер 
машинного тафтинга в ромб.



0262 0263

spe
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0264 0265

aria & bulbo

I vasi in ceramica di Tonin Casa: Aria si distingue per la forma 
particolare, che si spezza al centro e si assottiglia verso il collo. 
Disponibili nelle versioni Small e Large, con tinta opaca o lucida.
Bulbo è un gruppo di vasi in ceramica semplici e delicati, che fun-
gono agilmente da svuotatasche o da soprammobili. Disponibili 
nelle versioni Small, Medium e Large, con tinta opaca o lucida.

Tonin Casa’s ceramic vases: Aria has a unique shape that stops at 
its heart, and gets thinner as it goes up. Versions: matt, or glossy; 
small, or large. Bulbo is a collection of simple and delicate cera-
mic pots, useful as ornaments or to empty your pockets. Versions: 
matt, or glossy; small, medium and large.

Керамические вазы Tonin Casa: Aria имеет уникальную форму, 
которая прерывается в центре, и становится тоньше при подъеме 
наверх. Варианты: матовые или глянцевые; большие или 
маленькие. Bulbo — коллекция простых и тонких керамических 
горшков, которые станут отличным украшением или помогут 
опустошить ваши карманы. Варианты: матовые или глянцевые; 
маленькие, средние и большие.



0266 0267

c in c in

Splendida unione di bicchieri e bottiglie in cera-
mica, eccellenti per rendere vivo e affascinante il 
vostro living. Sia le bottiglie che i bicchieri sono di-
sponibili nelle versioni in ceramica opaca o lucida.

A marvelous marriage of ceramic glasses and bot-
tles, the perfect ornaments to complete your living-
room. Versions: matt, or glossy ceramic.

Чудесное сочетание керамических стаканов и 
бутылок, идеальные украшения для дополнения 
гостиной. Варианты: матовые, глянцевые или 
керамические.



0268 0269

vu lcano

Vulcano: un gruppo di vasi che si ispira a forme 
montuose, e si divide tra il vaso Fumo, snello come 
un camino, e il vaso Lava, ampio e capiente. En-
trambi sono disponibili nelle versioni Small e Large, 
con tinta opaca o lucida.

Vulcano: a collection of vases inspired by the 
mountains. Fumo, a thin, chimney-like vase; Lava, a 
wide and abundant pot. Versions: matt, or glossy; 
small, or large.

Vulcano: коллекция ваз, вдохновленных горами. 
Fumo — тонкая трубообразная ваза; Lava — 
широкий и вместительный горшок. Варианты: 
матовые или глянцевые; большие или маленькие.



0270 0271

n ido & adamo ed eva

Gruppo di vasi in ceramica dalla forma ampia e 
quasi ancestrale, Nido ricorda ad un primo impatto 
lavorazioni semplici e antiche. I vasi sono disponi-
bili nelle versioni Small e Large, con tinta opaca o 
lucida. Una coppia di vasi che si completa, per 
altezze e forma: stretta al centro e allargata alle 
estremità, la forma di Adamo; femminilmente arcua-
ta al centro quella di Eva. Disponibili nelle versioni 
Small e Large, con tinta opaca o lucida.

A group of ceramic pots, wide and almost ance-
stral: Nido reminds ancient and simple manufac-
tures. Versions: matt, or glossy; small, or large. A 
couple of vases, completing each other: Adamo is 
wide at the bottom and the top, and thinner in the 
middle; Eva is feminine and arched in the middle. 
Versions: matt, or glossy; small, or large.

Группа керамических горшков, широких и 
почти исконных: Nido напоминает древних и 
простых производителей. Варианты: матовые 
или глянцевые; большие или маленькие. Пара 
ваз, дополняющая друг друга: Adamo  широка в 
нижней и верхней частях, и тоньше в середине; 
Eva женственна и изогнута в середине. Варианты: 
матовые или глянцевые; большие или маленькие.



0272 0273

g r id

Una splendida gabbietta decorativa realizzata in 
filo metallico e disponibile in diverse finiture. La per-
fetta compagna della nostra libreria Tweet.

A wounderful little cage, a metal wired ornament, 
with several finshes available. The perfect compa-
nion, for our Tweet bookcase.

Очаровательная маленькая клетка, орнамент 
металлических прутьев с несколькими отделками.  
Идеальный компаньон для нашего книжного 
шкафа Tweet.



0274 0275

sailon

Il complemento ultimo, il decoro finale e perfetto, capace di dare 
un tocco decisivo all’aspetto del vostro living. I cuscini Sailon si 
offrono in una vasta gamma di tessuti, che possono essere com-
binati nelle varianti di forma rotonda, quadrata, rettangolare e 
rettangolare capitonné.

The icing on the cake, the last, perfect decoration, capable of 
giving the final touch to your living-room. Sailon pillows are cove-
red in several fabrics, available for each shape: round, square, 
rectangular and Capitonné rectangular.

Глазурь на торте, последнее, совершенное украшение, которое 
придаст последний штрих вашей гостиной. Подушки Sailon с 
несколькими разновидностями тканей, доступные в различных 
формах: круглые, квадратные, прямоугольные и прямоугольные 
Capitonné .



0276 0277

specifiche
speci f icat ions



0278 0279

8155	 Ø 50 H 63
8155H	 Ø 50 H 73

piano - top ( V_81 - V_100 ) / base - base ( 501 - 501 - 560 ) 

adachi

73

adele

6033	 L 72 P 81 H 34

piano - top ( 01 - 02 - 83 ) / struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 - 17 )

aida

6037	 L 49 P 47 H 50
6038	 L 93 P 90 H 34

piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_100 )

airone

6272	 L 46 P 36 H 68

struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 - 14 - 16 )

alaric

6223	 L 142 P 70 H 30

struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_100 - V_85 )

alissa

6806E	 L 117 P 78 H 37
6806RM	 L 120 P 64 H 37

struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_84 - V_85 - V_100 )

50

63

50

72

34

81

50
34

68

47

49

93

4636

90

70

177

30

142

120 117

64

40

78

37 37

alga

7416	 Ø 40 H 177

struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 10 - 68 - 83 )

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

amaranto

6811	 L 130 P 68 H 37

piano - top ( V_2 - V_101 - 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_85 - V_100 ) 68

37

130

100 55 70

17

30
55 40

amburgo

6285	 Ø 55 H 55
6286	 Ø 70 H 40
6287	 Ø 100 H 30

piano - top ( V_2 - V_101 - V_136 - V_73P - V_01P - V85P ) / 
struttura - structure ( 72 - 76 )

andorra

6293	 Ø 40 H 52

piano - top ( V_2 - V_101 - 14 - 16 - 17 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) / 
struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 - 72 - 10 )

amira

6273	 Ø 61 H 36
6274	 Ø 45 H 50

piano - top ( 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 300 - 301 - 305 - 304 - 303 - 302 )

andra

6934	 (A) L 90 P 60 H 30 - (G) L 120 P 86 H 30 
6936	 (P) L 50 P 36 H 64 

piano - top ( V_602 - V_601 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 )

anemone

6829	 L 44 P 52 H 45
6846	 L 40/48/56 P 40/44/48 H 37/41/45
6850	 L 110 P 60 H 37

6829 piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_85 - V_84 - V_100 )
6846 struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_85 - V_84 - V_100 )
6850 struttura - structure ( V_85 - V_84 - V_100 - V_81 )

ariel

6814	 Ø 60 H 36
6814	 L 100 P 60 H 39

struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_100 - V_85 )

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

36

50

61

52

3030

45

60 60

37

44

36 39

6040

37

44

41

48

45

64

45

40

6086
36

90

40
48
56

52 110

100

120 50



0280 0281

6212	 L 145 P 65 H 30

piano - top ( V_81 - V_100 ) / base - base ( 14 - 16 ) 

arona

beside

8167 SX/DX       L 49 P 50 H 53

struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_85 - V_100 ) 

book

7492	 L 54 P 35 H 30

piano - top ( 60 - 68 - 01 ) / struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 - 17 )

central

6281	 L 100 P 100 H 30
6282	 L 50 P 50 H 50
6284	 L 100 P 55 H 30

piano - top ( V_101 - 14 - 16 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) / struttura - structure ( 72 - 10 )

celine

6021	 L 44 P 42 H 55
6021H	 L 44 P 45 H 65

piano - top ( 01 - 02 - 17 - 20 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 )

chakra

6875	 L 85 P 80 H 38
6876	 L 46 P 42 H 50

piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_85 - V_100 )

cora

6035P	 Ø 40 H 48
6035A	 L 80 P 40 H 38
6035G	 L 110 P 40 H 38

piano - top ( 14 - 16 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) / struttura - structure ( 83 - 76 - 75 )

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

145

49

54

100

50

100

42
45

80 46

40 110

35

49

30

53

30

55

38

40 40

80

48 38

42

50

65

44

30 30

100
55

50

50

65

50

cortes

7095G	 L 130 P 42 H 125

pannello - panel ( 01 - 14 - 16 ) / ripiano in vetro - glass shelf ( V_85 - V_101 ) / 
struttura - structure ( 01 - 10 )

cruz

6878	 L 122 P 42 H 35
6879	 L 42 P 42 H 50

piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( 83 - 76 - 75 )

detroit

8156	 L 50 P 50 H 51
8156H	 L 50 P 50 H 61

piano - top ( V_101 - 14 - 16 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) / struttura - structure ( 72 - 10 )

dubai

6608	 L 120 P 70 H 38

piano - top ( V_81 - V_100 - V_2 - V_101 - V_160 ) / struttura - structure ( 501 - 502 - 560 - RAL )

fly

7491	 L 65 P 38 H 28 

struttura - structure ( S_01 - S_40 - S_36 - S_51 - S_70 - S_59 - S_77 - S_02 )

ios

8191	 L 47 P 51 H 50
8191PB	 L 47 P 51 H 50
8191PF	 L 47 P 51 H 55
8191PL	 L 47 P 51 H 50
8191BL	 L 47 P 51 H 50

8191 piano - top ( X_81 - X_02 - X_22 - X_62 - X_85 - 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
8191PB piano - top ( X_81 - X_85 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
8191PF rivestimento cuscino - cushion covering ( TO - TN ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
8191PL piano - top ( X_02 - X_22 - X_62 - X_81 - X_85 - 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 48 )
8191BL piano - top ( X_81 - X_85 ) / struttura - structure ( 48 )

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

47 47

6538

50

28

51 51

55

120

70

38

50 50

50

61 51

50

122

42

42

42

42

35
50

130

125



0282 0283

7418	 L 14 P 8 H 18
	 L 12 P 7 H 14

struttura - structure ( 501 - 503 ) 

ivy

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

kos

8190	 L 112 P 95 H 33
8190L	 L 112 P 95 H 33

8190 piano - top ( X_81 - X_02 - X_22 - X_62 - X_85 - 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
8190L piano - top ( X_81 - X_02 - X_22 - X_62 - X_85 - 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 48 )

log

6019	 L 105 P 100 H 40

struttura - structure ( 83 - 76 - 75 )

logos

7005	 L 135 P 53 H 72

piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( 83 ) / inserto in pelle - leather insert ( P_02 )

piani - tops 	 ( ver1. BIG: M_183; MED: 68; SMALL: 14 )
		  ( ver1. BIG: M_101; MED: 68; SMALL: 17 )
		  ( ver1. BIG: M_29; MED: 68; SMALL: 14 )
		  ( ver1. BIG: M_183; MED: 68; SMALL: 16 )
		  ( ver1. BIG: 01; MED: 68; SMALL: 17 )

maki

6234	 Ø 27/42 H 51
6234L	 Ø 27/42 H 51

6234 piano - top ( X_81 - X_85 - 14 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 07 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
6234L piano - top ( X_81 - X_85 - 14 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 48 )

matrioska

6278	 L 120 P 71 H 36

struttura legno - wooden structure ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura metallica - metal structure ( 83 )

narciso

7490	 L 34 P 44 H 72

struttura - structure ( 01 - 36 - 10 - 83 - 68 )

14

112

105

135

128 7

18

33

40

53

72

100

95

14

42

27

71

51

120

36

34 44

72

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

pandora

6011	 Ø 60 H 41
6012	 Ø 45 H 47

combinazioni - combinations ( A. BASE: M_101 + 17 + V_trasparente + platino + TOP: 17 )
( B. BASE: M_101 + 17 + V_grey + platino + TOP: 17 )
( C. BASE: M_129 + 14 + V_ambra + oro + TOP: 14 )
( D. BASE: M_102 + 16 + V_rosa + platino + TOP: 16 )

parioli

7315	 L 160 P 60 H 30
7315P	 L 130 P 60 H 30

piano - top ( M_101 - M_102 ) / struttura - structure ( 72 - 10 )

pavones

8105	 L 120 P 60 H 39

piano - top ( V_81 - V_100 - V_101 ) / struttura - structure ( 72 )

plissé - pouf/pouf

7335P	 Ø 69 H 35
7335A	 Ø 84 H 36
7335G	 Ø 114 H 38

struttura - structure ( S )

plissé - tavolino/coffee table

7336P	 Ø 69 H 30
7336A	 Ø 84 H 30
7336G	 Ø 114 H 30 

piano - top ( V_2 - V_601 - V_136 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) /struttura - structure ( S )

quiet

8194	 L 106 P 106 H 33

piano - top ( V_81 - V_85 + V_100 ) / base - base ( 01 - 14 )

raffaello

6208	 L 92 P 88 H 35

piano - top ( 14 - 16 ) /struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_100 - V_85 )

60
45

41 47

160

120

69

69

106

84

84

114

114

130

30 30

60

39

383635

30

33

35

106

60

60

88

92



0284 0285

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

6300	 L 60 P 60 H 46
6303 	 L 60 P 88 H 34

struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 ) 

rea

rimini

6232	 Ø 84 H 39
6233	 Ø 39 H 50

piano - top ( V_85 - V_602 - V_601 - V_636 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 - 83 ) / 
base in marmo - marble base ( M_101 - M_102 - M_183 )

space

6296	 L 52 P 40 H 55
6297	 L 110 P 85 H 33

combinazioni - combinations ( A. monocolore / monocolor: 01 - 02 )
( B. bicolore / bicolor: 01 - Top 14 )
( C. versione legno / wooden version: 14 )

spiga

7415(P)	 Ø 35 H 172
7415(G)	 Ø 35 H 186
7415L(P)	 Ø 35 H 172
7415L(G)	Ø 35 H 186

7415(P) - 7415(G) struttura - structure ( 01 - 03 - 36 - 64 - 60 - 54 )
7415L(P) - 7415L(G) struttura - structure ( 48 )

tree

6298	 Ø 85 H 32
6299	 Ø 40 H 56

piano - top ( 01 - 02 - 14 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 - 83 )

tudor

6630	 L 117 P 78 H 34
6630	 L 120 P 65 H 36

piano - top ( V_81 - V_100 ) / struttura - structure ( 501 - 502 - 551 )

truly

7300	 L 50 P 50 H 40
7301	 L 70 P 70 H 40

rivestimenti - covering ( S - GT - TP - TV - TN - SN - T_ _V )

88

84
39

52

35 35

40

60

88 60

34

39 50

55

46

110

33

85

172 186

85

40

32

56

117 120

34 36

78 65

70
50

40 40

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

velo

8166	 L 95 P 76 H 33

struttura - structure ( V_81 + V_85 o/or V_100 )

volup

8195	 L 84 P 88 H 36

struttura - structure ( V_81 + V_85 o/or V_100 )

wood

arpa

albatros

altamura

sunset

7419	 L 108 P 43 H 170

piano - top ( 01 - 68 - 60 ) / struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 - 17 )

6470	 L 116 P 46 H 77

piano - top ( V_101 - V_136 - M_101 - M_102 - M_183 - V_73P - V_01P - V_85P ) /
 struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 - 01 )

6440	 L 120 P 25 H 25
6441	 L 70 P 02 H 13

piano - top ( 14 - 16 - 17 ) / struttura - structure ( 01 - 02 - 83 - 68 )

6460	 L 108 P 43 H 170

piano - top ( V_02 - V_101 - V_136 - 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_100 - V_85 )

7501	 L 160 P 36 H 120

mensola - shelf ( 14 - 16 ) / specchio - mirror ( V_45 - V_184 ) / optional - optional ( PO )

95

33

76

84

36

88

108

116

120
70

46

43

170

77

25 13

25
20

108

170

43

16036

120
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specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

6436	 L 136 P 40 H 74

rivestimento - covering ( S - P - PF - PN - SN ) / struttura - structure ( 14 - 16 - 17 )

tiffany

alicante

7504C	 L 71 P 20 H 180
7504A	 L 71 P 20 H 180

appendini - hangers ( 14 - 16 ) / struttura - structure ( V_45 - V_184 ) / 
optional - optional ( PO )

callas

7528(Q)	 L 110 P 6 H 110
7528(R)	 L 108 P 6 H 200

struttura - structure ( V_81 - V_85 ) 

costantia

7519(SR)	    L 106 H 200
7519(SQ)	   L 130 H 130
7519(SQP)  L 106 H 106

struttura - structure ( V_45 - V_184 )

marguerite

imperia

7527	 L 90 P 11 H 78

struttura - structure ( V_45 - V_184 )

olmi

6465 p.	 L 40 H 80
6465 m.	 L 80 H 80
6465 g.    L 50 H 160

specchi - mirrors ( V_45 - V_184 ) / struttura - structure ( 14 - 13 )

7300	 L 55 H 180

rivestimenti - covering ( V_02 - V_84 - V_101 - V_160 )

136 40

74

71 71 2020

180 180

110

108

6

110

200

106

106
130

200

9011

78

80
40 50

80 80 160

55

180

kolonaky

specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

skin

7526	 L 31 P 31 H 170

struttura - structure ( S - P - PF - PN - SN )

stone

7530	 L 54 P 3 H 34

struttura - structure ( V_45 - V_184 )

toshima

ago e filo

atomo

oriani

7529(P)	    L 66 P 3 H 83
7529(A)	    L 90 H 114
7529(G)      L 121 H 152

struttura - structure ( V_45 - V_184 )

5030	 L 64 H 168
5032	 L 80 H 80

struttura - structure ( V_02 - V_84 - V_101 - V_160 ) 

9105(00SP)	 L 50 H 25
9105(00P)	 L 120 P 50 H 185

9105(00SP) cavo rosso con paralume cotonette - red cable; cotonette lamp shade
9105(00P) versione cromo,cavo rosso con paralume cotonette - chome version: red cable; cotonette lamp shade

95003	 Ø 13

versione 1 luce - 01 version: 1 light
versione 2 luce - 02 version: 2 lights
versione 3 luce - 03 version: 3 lights

31 31

170

54 3

34

1219066

83
152114

64

80168

80

50

120

25

50

185

40 40

120

50

13

9102(A)	    L 40 H 50
9102(S)	    L 40 H 120

combinazioni - combinations ( A. Sfera A: Fumè trasp., Sfera B: Trasp. e Sfera C: Rame - A sphere: grey fumé; B sphere: copper and C sphere: transp. )
( B. Sfera A: Azzurro trasp., Sfera B: Trasp. e Sfera C: Bronzo - B sphere: light blue; B sphere: bronze and C sphere: transp. )
( C. Sfera A: Fumè trasp., Sfera B: Trasp. e Sfera C: Bronzo - C sphere: grey fumé; B sphere: bronze and C sphere: transp. )
( D. Sfera A: Ambra trasp., Sfera B: Trasp. e Sfera C: Bronzo - D sphere: amber; B sphere: bronze and C sphere: transp. )
( E. Sfera A: Fumè trasp., Sfera B: Bronzo e Sfera C: Rame - A sphere: grey fumé; B sphere: bronze and C sphere: Copper )

A

A

B

B

C
C

Comprensivo di tre LED G9
3 G9 LED lamps included
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specifiche - specifications

per il campionario completo vedi le pagine finali
for the complete samples see the final pages

9100(P)	 P 7 H 40
9100(G)	 P 7 H 60

vetro - glass ( trasparente, fumè, azzurra, ambra - transparent, fumé grey, light blue, amber )

rivalto

santena

95002(01/02)	 L 210 H 190
95002(03/04)	 Ø 70 H 30
95002(07/08)	 L 33 H 55

versione 1 bianca; plissettata - white, plissé
versione 2 nera; plissettata - black, plissé

95004 03		 L 25 H 46
95004 01		 L 91 P 35 H 35
95004 02		 L 22 H 28

cristallo e cromo - crystal / chrome

rain

60
40

21033

25

22

91

190

55

35

35

28

46

30

7

70

G P

Comprensivo di tre LED G9
3 G9 LED lamps included
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finiture
colours & f in ishes
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02 - nero opaco
matt black

560 - champagne lucido
glossy chamapgne

564 - antracite lucido
glossy anthracite

31 - tricolore
3-colored

01 - bianco opaco
matt white

36 - beige opaco
matt beige

51 - fango opaco
matt mud

60 - champagne opaco
matt champagne

strutture | structures

finiture | finishing

64 - antracite opaco
matt anthracite

67 - graffite opaco
matt graphite

501 - bianco lucido
glossy white

502 - nero lucido
glossy black

536 - beige lucido
glossy beige

83 - bronzo pietra opaco
matt stone bronze

essenze | essences

14 - noce canaletto
canaletto walnut

16 - rovere scuro termotrattato
dark oak heat-treated

17 - rovere naturale
natural oak

13 - rovere nodato
knotty natural oak

LM_17 - rovere chiaro massello
solid bright oak

LM_14 - noce massello
solid walnut

01 - frassino tinto bianco opaco poro 
aperto
ash laquered matt white open pore

300 - bianco/viola opaco
matt white/purple

301 - bianco/verde salvia opaco
matt white/green sage

302 - nero/oro lucido
polished black/gold

303 - bianco/oro lucido
polished white/gold

304 - bianco/viola lucido
polished white/green sage

305 - bianco/verde salvia lucido
polished white/green sage

06 - grigio ardesia
ardesia grey

08 - grigio blu cadetto
cadetto blue-grey

68 - rosa agata
agata pink

LM_16 - rovere scuro massello
solid dark oak

10 - grigio carbone
carbon grey

12 - grigio canna di fucile
gunmetal grey

22 - rosso mattone
brick red

85 - oro opaco
matt gold

18 - sabbia opaco
matt sand

503 - rosso lucido / retro bianco
glossy red / white

LM_20 - rovere massello tinto castagno
solid oak laquered chestnut

56 - agento opaco
matt silver

98 - rame opaco
matt copper

L_21 - rovere cenere
ash oak

12 - blu oceano
ocean blue

09 - rosso beige
beige red

04 - bronzo pietra lucido
glossy stone bronze

L_305 - grigio effetto ceramicato
grey ceramic effect

laminato - L | laminated - L 

LM_01 - bianco ghiaccio
white ice

LM_47 - cipria
powder

LM_67 - grafite
graphite

finiture | finishing

melaminico - L | melaminic - L

L_60 - effetto legno champagne
wood-like champagne

L_64 - effetto legno carbone chiaro
wood-like light carbon

L_201 - effetto legno bianco frassino
wood-like white ash

L_264 - effetto legno grigio frassino
wood-like grey ash

PML_05 - effetto legno rilievo noce 
Canaletto
Canaletto walnut: embossed wood 
effect

PML_04 - effetto legno rilievo rovere 
scuro
dark oak: embossed wood effect

PML_03 - effetto legno rilievo rovere 
chiaro
light oak: embossed wood effect

marmi - M | marbles - M

M_183 - bronzo emperador
bronze emperador

M_29 - grigio
grey

M_101 - bianco carrara
carrara white

M_102 - nero marquinia
marquinia black

M_129 - port saint laurent
port saint laurent

vetro ceramicato - V_ _C | ceramic glass - V_ _C

V_01C - bianco
white

V_02C - nero
black

V_03C - moro
dark brown

V_04C - grigio
grey

gres porcellanato - V_ _P | porcelain stoneware - V_ _P

V_73P - onice grigio
onyx grey

V_01P - statuario altissimo
statuario altissimo

V_85P - portoro
portoro
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polietilene | polyethylene

01 - bianco
white

03 - rosso
red

15 - verde
green

36 - beige
beige

64 - antracite
anthracite

66 - fucsia
fuchsia

54 - bronzo effetto corten
bronze corten effect

60 - tortora
dave grey

07 - azzurro pastello
pastel light blue

48 - bianco opalino
opaline white

vetri - V | glasses - V

V_2 - vetro nero
black glass

V_84 - vetro trasparente bronze
transparent bronze glass

V_101 - vetro extra chiaro bianco
extra-clear white glass

V_160 - vetro extra chiaro 
chamapgne
extra-clear champagne glass

V_636 - vetro extra chiaro acidato 
beige
extra-clear acid-etched beige glass

V_664 - vetro extra chiaro acidato 
antracite
extra-clear acid-etched anthracite glass

V_601 - vetro extra chiaro acidato 
bianco
extra-clear acid-etched white glass

V_602 - vetro acidato nero
acid-etched black glass

VS_85 - vetro fumé satinato
frosted fumé glass 

V_81 - vetro trasparente
transparent glass

VS_85 - vetro grey satinato
frosted grey glass 

V_100 - vetro extra chiaro 
trasparente
extra-clear transparent glass

VS_10 - vetro extra chiaro satinato
frosted extra-clear glass 

V_85 - vetro fumé trasparente
transparent fumé glass

V_136 - vetro extra chiaro beige
extra-clear beige glass

V_84A - vetro trasparente bronze 
serigrafato
transparent bronze glass with 
serigraphy

V_84B - vetro acidato bronze 
serigrafato
frosted bronze glass with serigraphy

tecnoril | tecnoril

01 - bianco opaco
matt white

05 - grigio opaco
matt grey

43 - roux opaco
matt roux

specchi - V | mirrors - V

V_45 - specchio argentato
silver mirror

V_184 - specchio bronze
bronzed mirror

SP_29 - specchio grigio
grey mirror

SP_85 - specchio oro
gold mirror

finiture | finishing finiture | finishing

metalli | metals

01 - alluminio verniciato bianco opaco
aluminum lacquered matt white

32 - alluminio anodizzato
anodized aluminum

71 - alluminio brillantato
polished aluminum

cromo | chrome

75 - cromo ramato
coppered chrome

76 - cromo nero
black chrome

72 - metallo cromato
chromed metal

plexiglass - X | plexiglass - X

X_81 - plexiglass trasparente
transparent

X_22 - plexiglass rosso rubino
ruby red

X_85 - plexiglass grigio fumé 
trasparente
transparent grey fumé

X_02 - nero
black

X_62 - bianco opalino
opaline white
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tessuti e pelli | fabrics and leathers

tessuto ninfea - TN | ninfea fabric - TN

TN_04 - giallo cedro
cedar yellow

TN_08 - mandorla
almond

TN_16 - blu jeans
jeans blue

TN_17 - verde polinesia
polynesia green

TN_22 - tabacco
tobacco

TN_29 - grigio gabbiano
gull grey

TN_51 - fango
mud

TN_65 - roccia
rock

tessuto orchidea - TO | orchidea fabric - TO

TO_01 - bianco
white

TO_02 - nero
black

TO_40 - blu turchese
turquoise blue

TO_41 - rosso ciclamino
cyclamen red

TO_51 - fango
mud

TO_64 - grigio antracite
anthracite grey

TO_70 - testa di moro
dark brown

tessuto pied de poule - TP | pied de puole fabric - TP

TP_04 - giallo
yellow

TP_03 - rosso mattone
brick red

TP_64 - grigio
grey

TP_60 - tortora
dove grey

tessuto gessato - GT | gessato fabric - GT

GT_04 - giallo
yellow

GT_03 - rosso mattone
brick red

GT_64 - grigio
grey

GT_60 - tortora
dove grey

tessuto mimosa - TK | mimosa fabric - TK

TK_03 - rosso rubino
ruby red

TK_04 - giallo
yellow

TK_17 - verde brillante
bright green

TK_34 - blu ottanio
oil blue

TK_36 - beige
beige

TK_60 - tortora
dove grey

tessuto verbena - TV | verbena fabric - TV

TV_01 - bianco
white

TV_02 - nero
black

TV_03 - rosso
red

TV_04 - giallo
yellow

TV_51 - fango
mud

TV_64 - grigio antracite
anthracite grey

TV_70 - testa di moro
dark brown

TV_91 - sabbia
sand

pelle nabuk - PN | nabuk leather - PN

PN_2 - nero
black

PN_5 - panna
cream

PN_9 - rosso bordeaux
burgundy red

PN_51 - fango
mud

PN_70 - testa di moro
dark brown

PN_73 - grigio
grey

PN_100 - ecrù
ecrù

tessuti e pelli | fabrics and leathers
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tessuti e pelli | fabrics and leathers

pelle - P | leather - P

P_1 - bianco
white

P_2 - nero
black

P_3 - rosso
red

P_4 - giallo
yellow

P_05 - panna
cream

P_09 - rosso bordeaux
burgundy red

P_13 - nocciola
hazel

P_29 - grigio gabbiano
gull grey

P_34 - ottanio
oil blue

P_35 - salvia
sage

P_36 - beige
beige

P_40 - blu turchese
turquoise blue

P_42 - verde scuro
dark green

P_46 - verde pino
pine green

P_52 - lavanda
lavender

P_60 - marrone chiaro
light brown

P_61 - champagne
champagne

P_66 - fucsia
fuchsia

P_70 - testa di moro
dark brown

P_73 - grigio
grey

P_77 - viola
purple

pelle fiore - PF | grain leather - PF

PF_1 - bianco
white

PF_2 - nero
black

PF_3 - rosso
red

PF_4 - giallo
yellow

PF_05 - panna
cream

PF_06 - rosa
pink

PF_18 - sabbia
sand

PF_27 - grigio cemento
ash grey

PF_29 - grigio gabbiano
gull grey

PF_33 - cobalto
cobalt

PF_34 - ottanio
oil blue

PF_41 - rosso ciclamino
cyclamen red

PF_42 - verde scuro
dark green

PF_47 - cipria
powder

PF_63 - deserto
desert

PF_65 - rosso mattone
brick red

PF_68 - ambra
amber

PF_70 - testa di moro
dark bown

PF_75 - marrone
brown

PF_77 - viola
purple

tessuti e pelli | fabrics and leathers

ecopelle - S | eco leather - S

S_01 - bianco
white

S_02 - nero
black

S_03 - rosso
red

S_05 - panna
cream

S_09 - rosso bordeaux
burgundy red

S_13 - nocciola
hazel

S_77 - viola melanzana
aubergine purple

S_27 - grigio cemento
ash grey

S_28 - bianco avana
havana white

S_34 - blu
blue

S_36 - beige
beige

S_40 - blu turchese
turquoise blue

S_42 - verde scuro
dark green

S_43 - grigio chiaro
light grey

S_44 - blu notte
night blue

S_51 - fango
mud

S_59 - giallo senape
mustard yellow

S_60 - tortora
dove grey

S_66 - fucsia
fuchsia

S_70 - testa di moro
dark brown

S_74 - verde oliva
olive green

cuoio - K | thick leather - K

K_01 - bianco
white

K_09 - rosso bordeaux
burgundy red

K_18 - sabbia
sand

K_29 - grigio
grey

K_34 - ottanio
oil blue

K_45 - blu
blue

K_51 - fango
mud

K_52 - lavanda
lavender

K_60 - marrone chiaro
light brown

K_73 - nero
black

K_89 - rosso
red

K_91 - testa di moro
dark brown

K_102 - beige
beige

KN_32 - naturale nuvolato
naturally clouded
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T07V - ottanio
oil blue

T08V - verde menta
mint green

T09V - glicine
wisteria

T10V - blu profondo
deep blue

T11V - seta
silk

T12V - grigio caldo
warm grey

tessuti e pelli | fabrics and leathers

velluto vega - T_ _V | vega velvet - T_ _V

T02V - nero
black

T03V - grigio marrone
grey-brown

T04V - grigio camel
camel grey

T05V - rosso ruggine
rusty red

T06V - bordeaux antico
old burgundy red

cucitura a contrasto | contrast-stitching

0446 - blu universo
universe blue

0410 - arancio riflesso
reflected orange

0001 - bianco
white

0002 - nero
black

SN_10 - ottanio
oil blue

SN_13 - grigio seta
silk grey

ecopelle nabuk - SN | nabuk eco-leather - SN

SN_01 - panna
cream

SN_03 - ecrù
ecrù

SN_04 - nocciola
hazel

SN_05 - testa di moro
dark brown

SN_06 - grigio
grey

SN_16 - rosso bordeaux
burgundy red
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Fondata da Gianni Tonin più di 40 anni fa, TONIN 
CASA è stata sin dall’inizio esempio di passione, 
eleganza e ricerca nel settore arredamento.

Nel 1975 la sua attività principale era il commercio 
di scarpiere e mobili classici, pubblicando il primo 
catalogo nel 1982.

Il successo e la fiducia dei clienti fecero sì che 
nei primi anni ‘90 venisse avviata la produzione 
di mobili moderni, accompagnati dall’edizione di 
cataloghi dedicati ed all’espansione dell’area com-
merciale oltre il Triveneto.

Tonin casa, da allora, è in costante sviluppo e cre-
scita, impegnata nel commercio a livello mondiale 
e nell’esportazione dei valori del Made in Italy, con 
prodotti sintesi di bellezza e funzionalità. Segni e 
tendenze che promuovono la tradizione del Design 
Italiano nel mondo.

Основанная Джанни Тонин более чем 40 лет 
назад, фабрика Tonin Casa была с самого начала 
примером страсти, элегантности и исследований в 
мебельной индустрии.

В 1975 году основным направлением его 
деятельности было торговля шкафчики для обуви и 
классической мебелью, издававши первый каталог 
в 1982 году.

Успех и доверие клиентов означало, что в начале 
90-х было запущено производство современной 
мебели, сопровождаемое изданием каталогов, 
посвященных расширению торговой площади за 
пределами Тривенето.

Tonin Casa, с тех пор, находится в постоянном 
развитии и росте, занимается торговлей по всему 
миру и экспортное  значения “Сделано в Италии”, с 
продуктами синтеза красоты и функциональности. 
Признаки и тенденции, которые способствуют 
традиции итальянского дизайна в мире.

Founded by Gianni Tonin more than 40 years ago, 
TONIN CASA has been, since the very beginning,
a perfect example of passion, elagance and rese-
arch in the furniture business.

In 1975 its main activity was the production of shoe 
cabinets and classical furniture, publishing the first 
catalogue in 1982.

Due to its iuccess and the trust from our clientele, at 
the beginning of the Nineties, we started our pro-
duction of modern furniture, together with publishing 
of specific dedicated catalogues and the expansion 
to areas beyond Northerm ltaly.

Since then, TONIN CASA has been in a continuous 
development and growth, engaging into
worldwide sales and exporting the values of Made 
in Italy, with products which resume beauty and fun-
ctionality. Signs and trends that promote the tradition 
of Italian Design in the world.
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La ditta “Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto 
Design International s.r.l.” si riserva la facoltà di 
modificare in qualunque momento e senza preav-
viso, le caratteristiche tecniche degli elementi usati 
nel presente catalogo. 

Alcuni accessori presenti nelle immagini fotogra-
fiche non sono prodotti dalla ditta “Tonin Casa 
divisione della Progetto Design International s.r.l.” 
Si prega di far riferimento al listino prezzi. 

La ditta “Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto De-
sign International s.r.l.” si riserva inoltre il diritto di 
apportare ai propri prodotti quelle modifiche che 
si riterranno necessarie o utili al fine di migliorarli 
senza pregiudicarne le caratteristiche essenziali. 

É vietata ogni riproduzione totale e parziale in 
Italia e all’estero.

“Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto Design 
International s.r.l.” reserves the right to modify the 
technical characteristics of the elements shown in 
this catalogue, at any time and without notice.

Some of the accessories shown in the photos 
are not produced by “Tonin Casa divisione della 
Progetto Design International s.r.l.”. Please refer to 
price-list. 

“Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto Design Inter-
national s.r.l.” also reserves the right to make any 
modifications to its products, deemed necessary or 
useful in order to improve them without impairing 
their basic characteristics. 

Total or partial reproduction of the products is 
prohibited in Italy and abroad.

Компания “Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto De-
sign International s.r.l.” оставляет за собой право
изменять в любое время и без предварительного
уведомления, технические характеристики
элементов, используемых в этом каталоге.

Некоторые аксессуары, представленные на
фотографиях, не производятся фирмой “Tonin 
Casa divisione della Progetto Design International 
s.r.l.” Пожалуйста, обратитесь к прайс-листу.

Компания “Tonin Casa divisione della Progetto De-
sign International s.r.l.” также оставляет за собой
право вносить в наши собственные продукты те
изменения, которые вы считаете необходимым 
или полезным для того, чтобы улучшить их без 
ущерба для их основные характеристики.

Запрещается полное или предвзятое 
воспроизводство в Италии и за рубежом.


